	DECHMEN
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 06 30 - 1999	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT DE COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 06 - 30 - 1999	Patent and Tademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	₩ ▼ ₩ ▼
To the Honorable Commission 101079712	J the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies DELIVE) Special Data Proce DELIVE	W
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name: Special Data Processing Coop.
137 14	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 16120 US Hwy 19 N., "200
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State = FL	city: Clemwoder State: FL ZIP: 34624
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	© Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: October 16, 1995	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date. OCTO 1750 19, 17.5	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,954, 295
Additional numbers attached? X Yes O No	
Additional numbers are	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.
Name: Larson Larson, P.A.	71580
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2/5 ***
mornary durous.	№ Enclosed
	M. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11199 694 54. N.	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: LACGU State: Fly ZIP: 33773	12-0551 (Deficiencies)
City: LACYU State: + ZIP: 33// S	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/1999 BHRUYEH 00000222 1954295 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
71777 IMBUTER 00000EE 1504E50	
Makement and signature. 175.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
he original document.	and the date correct and any anathed copy is a time copy of
+ William Larson + SILTE	HONSON 6-14-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

- U.S. Registration No. 2,042,719
- U.S. Registration No. 1,926,775
- U.S. Registration No. 1,914,369
- U.S. Registration No. 1,999,461
- U.S. Registration No. 1,973,076
- U.S. Registration No. 1,985,495
- U.S. Registration No. 2,241,994

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0268



I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on October 20, 1995, to Articles of Incorporation for SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC. which changed its name to SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is H70608.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Morida, at Talkhassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-fourth day of October, 1995



CR2EO22 (2-95)

Sandra B. Mortham Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC.

FILED

95 OCT 20 AM ID: 41

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, as the President and the Assistant Secretary of SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC., a Florida corporation, do hereby certify that the Amendment provided for herein was approved by the stockholders by unanimous written consent on the 16th day of October, 1995, pursuant to The Florida General Corporations Act, and adopted by the Board of Directors on the 16th day of October, 1995.

- 1. Name of Corporation: SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC.
- 2. Amendment Adopted: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING CORPORATION and the mailing address of this corporation is 16120 U.S. 19 North, Clearwater, Florida 34624.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Amendment on the 16th day of October, 1995.

Attest

SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC.

William H. Hood. III. President

Randall Romanow, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0270 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /6/hday of October, 1995, by WILLIAM H. HOOD, III, as President of SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of said corporation, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Kolexa Clinger Drew Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

ROLENA CLINGER DREW

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION NO. CC418734

MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 3,1998

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16 th day of October, 1995, by RANDALL ROMANOW, as Assistant Secretary of SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of said corporation, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Kolena Clinger Duew Notary Public

> OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ROLENA CLINGER DREW NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC418734 MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 3,1998

AMEND WPO 10/16/95

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS AND SHAREHOLDERS OF SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC. IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL JOINT MEETING

The undersigned, being all of the directors and shareholders of SPECIAL DATA PROCESSING, INC., hereby consent to the taking of the following action in lieu of a meeting pursuant to The Florida General Corporations Act, and hereby waive any notice to be given in connection therewith pursuant to such Act:

WHEREAS, this Company is desirous of changing the corporation's name to Special Data Processing Corporation.

THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED THAT the corporation hereby ratifies, confirms and approves the change of the corporation's name to Special Data Processing Corporation; and further

RESOLVED THAT the WILLIAM H. HOOD, III, as President, and RANDALL ROMANOW, as Assistant Secretary, be and they are hereby authorized for and on behalf of and under the corporate seal of this Company to execute and deliver all other documents and instruments and to do all acts and things as may be requisite to give full effect to this Resolution

DATED this 16th day of October, 1995.

WILLIAM'H. HOOD, III

Director and Shareholder

RANDALL ROMANOW

Director and Shareholder

WILLIAM H HOOD IR

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 06/14/1999